
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1885

  ANSWERED ON 01/08/2023


YOUTH TRAINED UNDER DDUGKY


1885. SHRI DUSHYANT SINGH:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of youth trained under the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya

Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDUGKY) since its inception,

State-wise particularly in the State of Rajasthan;

(b) the number of women trained under the yojana, State-wise;

(c) whether the Ministry has formulated any scheme to upskill women in rural and tribal areas;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a): The State-wise detail of the number of youths trained including

Rajasthan, since inception till 30.06.2023, is given at Annexure-I.


(b):   The state-wise detail of the women candidates trained under

DDU-GKY till June 30.06.2023 is placed at Annexure-II.


(c) to (e): As per the existing guidelines of DDUGKY, there is no provision of upskilling of candidates trained under DDUGKY.


*****


Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply of part (a) of Unstarred Lok Sabha

Question No. 1885 due for reply on 01.08.2023.

State-wise details of candidates trained including the State of

Rajasthan since inception under DDU-GKY as on 30.06.2023


Sl. No.  State
Candidates trained under

DDU-GKY

1 Andhra Pradesh 105955

2 Arunachal Pradesh 1000

3 Assam 70743

4 Bihar 74158

5 Chhattisgarh 55636

6 Gujarat 24071

7 Haryana 40946

8 Himachal Pradesh 10471

9 Jammu and Kashmir 68491

10 Jharkhand 62741

11 Karnataka 51349

12 Kerala 69122

13 Madhya Pradesh 76683

14 Maharashtra 51087

15 Manipur 5500

16 Meghalaya 5414

17 Mizoram 1246

18 Nagaland 5585

19 Odisha 210854

20 Punjab 31067

21 Rajasthan 68629

22 Sikkim 2115

23 Tamil Nadu 62414

24 Telangana 61641

25 Tripura 10147

26 Uttar Pradesh 190262

27 Uttarakhand 16763

28 West Bengal 36850

29 Puducherry 1044

30 A. N Islands 298

  Total 1472282

Source: DDU-GKY MIS (kaushalpragati.nic.in and kaushalbharat.gov.in)


Annexure-II

Annexure referred to in reply of part (b) of Unstarred Lok Sabha

Question No. 1885 for 01.08.2023.


State-wise details of the Women candidates trained under DDU-GKY

till 30.06.2023:


Sl. No. State/UT
Women candidates trained

under DDU-GKY

1 Andhra Pradesh 49405

2 Arunachal Pradesh 738

3 Assam 39605

4 Bihar 28979

5 Chhattisgarh 33468

6 Gujarat 10311

7 Haryana 15748

8 Himachal Pradesh 6001

9 Jammu and Kashmir 31295

10 Jharkhand 33984

11 Karnataka 29861

12 Kerala 34221

13 Madhya Pradesh 44220

14 Maharashtra 24883

15 Manipur 3709

16 Meghalaya 3686

17 Mizoram 950

18 Nagaland 2800

19 Odisha 113264

20 Punjab 19077

21 Rajasthan 26642

22 Sikkim 1158

23 Tamil Nadu 35252

24 Telangana 27074

25 Tripura 4428

26 Uttar Pradesh 64018

27 Uttarakhand 11521

28 West Bengal 14447

29 Puducherry 758

30 A N Island 97

   Total 711600

 Source: DDU-GKY MIS (kaushalpragati.nic.in and kaushalbharat.gov.in)


*****

